
1

21
31

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

ziuu, 12

0 V_ 5 t

a roN 13

UT oQ 14
w0C° U

z 15
U

050
Uzlg 16
LL

o° 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36399

36399
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 36399 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 17, 2023 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by. the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

October 18, 2022, by and between JOHN GROSS dba FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND

SYSTEMS CONSULTING, a sole proprietor (" Consultant'), with a place of business at

5652 E. Grandview Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85254, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a

municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with Enterprise Resource Planning embedded quality assurance

and other sponsor support services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant ( the " Parties") entered into Agreement No. 

36399 ( the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term for an additional six-month

period to September 30, 2023; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows. 

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on October

1, 2022, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p. m. on September 30, 2023, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner." 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 36399 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

1H

EWM: ag A22-03149
01500957. DOCX

1



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

0

12z a u- t

13

U> o
1— 14
w0° 0U
3: Z 15

U

0 Q m

W Z Z a 16
U-¢ J
U- 

0 17

18

19' 

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

1ayr 1 ` Z2- , 2023

2023

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE IT A T . 

IGU14 1-  2023

JOHN GROSS dba FINANCIAL

MANAGEMENT AND SYSTEMS
CONSULTING, a sole proprietor

By
Name
Title

By....... 
Nam

Title

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

By , 
City Manager

City" 

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 36399 is approved as to form on

AovC , 2023. 

EWM; ag A22-03149
01500957, DOCX

DAWN16 CINTOSH, City Attorney

eputy

Oq



Acknowledgement Certificate

Type of Document: ¢- 1, ) vim.. f- / moo . 319 3 t 9

Document Date: i4

Number of Pages: 

Names of any additional signers not named in the Notary Certificate: 
Lo Tjc a . n-- 

a c• 

State of Arizona ) 

County of ,Ak—/ZZw ) 

On this 2Z day of AWA 20 before me personally

Day]— ( Month) [ Year) 

Appeared ' i Ss , 
whose identity was proven

Name of Signer] 

To me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who he or she claims to

Be, and acknowledged that he or she signed the above/ attached document. 

al

Edk Peens
NotwPubno Notary Public [ Notary Public Signature) 

my
Me IMP County, Arizona
Comm. Expires it -27-2025

Commisekm No. 916453


